The AED and SBK shall be placed near the elevator(s) beginning in the 
first floor lobby. (first floor, third floor, fifth floor, etc.).
- Residential/dorm buildings if 7 stories or above

Which occupancies will be 
required to comply?

(1) Fitness centers, gymnasiums, and indoor recreational centers in 
excess of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

(2) Theaters, restaurants, drinking establishments, with a capacity of 
one hundred (100) or greater. 

(3) Places of worship with a capacity of one hundred (100) or greater.

(4) Commercial, Retail, Office buildings and any business occupancies